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SUBJECT: Bay Point Light & Power Company, order authorizing electric
tariff filing for purchased power adjustment to increase
annual revenues of $1, 398,63 or 0.77%.

WHEREAS: BAY POINT LIGHT & POWER COMPANY by Advice Letter No. 72 filed
October %, 1977, requests authority to increase its purchased power adjustment
billing factor to become effective November 1, 1977.

Such filing complies with procedures and timing authorized by Decision No. 82549,
dated March 12, 1974, and contained ianart 7 of the Preliminary Statement.

The proposed revenue increase and resultlng purchased power adjustment factors
are shown in the follow*ng table.
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(S L Lifeline Nonlifeline
~Purchased Power Adjubtment 0.9191¢/KWH 2.9369¢/KWH
Resulting change in PPA 0 0.0580¢/KWH
Resulting change in annual revenue $1,598.63
Percentage change in annual revenue 0.77%

The proposed increase corresponds to an increase in Pacific Gas and Electric
Company's resale rates authorized by the FPC and effective October 1, 1977

The increase in average rate per kilowatt-hour since January 1, 1976 is 33,5%
No change is made in rates for lifeline usages.

The present and proposed rates in Schedule D-1, Domestic Service, and the effect
of these rates on the winter average bill are shown on the following tables.

Vo. Energy Charge - ¢/KWH

Present Pronosed
Rate Block Iifeline DNonlifeline Iifeline Nonlifeline
First 40 Kwhr 6.6401 6.64L01
Next 60 Kwhr 5.25401 5.2401
Next 100 Kwhr L, 6401 L, 6401
Over 200 Kwnr 3,4401 545989 3.4401 5.4569
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Effect on Winter Average Bill

: : tAverage: : : :
: : :Iifeline:Monthly: : T :
: :_ Customers :Quantity: Use : Present : :Proposed:
: End Use tNo.: % : -KWH : KWH : Bill :Increase: Bill
Basic Allowance 162 95.3 240 455 $2k,02  $0.12 824,14
Basic plus water 1 0.6 Lo 594 26.73 0,06 26,79
heating :
Basic plus space - - 1040 - h0.0ﬁ}/ ‘ - VM'hO.Oﬁl/
heating
Basic plus water & 7 Lol 1290 = ou2 36.67 - 36.67
space heating
Total 170" 100,00

1/ For a Lifeline Allowance of 1040 KWH

Such increase is hereby found to be just and reasonable; therefore good cause
appearing:

IT IS ORDERED that Cal. P.U.C. Sheets Nos. 396~E and 397-E be marked to
show that such sheets were issued under Resolution No, 1717-E of the Public

Utilities Commission of the State of California, to become effective

November 1, 1977. The effective date of this resolution is the date hereof,

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed
and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the
State of California, held on the 1lst day of November » 1977, the
following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

ROBERT BATINOVICH
Presi-lent
VERNON L. STURCEDHN

RICHARD D, CRAVELLI: 1: - | _
CLAIRE T. DEDRICK L &+ssent- Frecutive Director
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